
KRH 
02/15/18 
Item No. ________B 
 

1 
 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 
ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

 
AN ORDINANCE 

 
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$68,698.30 TO AN ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES AGREEMENT 
WITH STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. FOR 
CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT PHASE SERVICES FOR 
THE BELFAST DRIVE & JANDA SUSAN ROAD AREA PHASE 2 
PROJECT, A 2012 AND 2017 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUNDED 
PROJECT, LOCATED IN COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 . 
 

* * * * * * 
 
WHEREAS, in October 2012, the City executed a Professional Services Agreement 
(“Agreement”) with Bury + Partners-SA, Inc., which has since been acquired by Stantec 
Consulting Services, Inc., in an  amount no to exceed $631,742.18; and  
 
WHEREAS, this adds construction and project closeout phase services for Phase 2 of the 
Belfast Drive & Janda Susan Road Area Project as a continuation of services Stantec provided in 
the 2012 Bond Project for Belfast and Janda Susan Phase 1; and  
 
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Agreement accordingly and authorize the execution of 
such an amendment; NOW THEREFORE,  
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
 
SECTION 1.  The terms and conditions of an amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. in the amount not-to-exceed $68,698.30  for 
the construction and project closeout phases services for the Belfast Drive & Janda Susan Road 
Area Phase 2 project, as described above are hereby approved.  The City Manager or her 
designee is authorized to execute the amendment, a copy of which in substantially final form is 
attached as Exhibit I.  
 
SECTION 2.  Reserved for financial language. 
 
SECTION 3.  This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon the receipt of eight 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 
 
PASSED and APPROVED this   day of February, 2018. 
 
 
 

  M A Y O R  
                         Ron Nirenberg 



KRH 
02/15/18 
Item No. ________B 
 

2 
 

 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
             
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    Andrew Segovia, City Attorney 
 


