
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S, Interim Director/City Engineer

City of San Antonio

Belfast Drive & Janda Susan Road Area Drainage Phase 2
City Council A Session Item 8
April 11, 2019

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9Lli4MlTIfs&t=2s


2

2012 Bond Program – Phase 1 $2.6 Million 

 Roadway reconstruction & underground storm drain

 New curbs & sidewalks 

 SAWS utility improvements 

 November 2016 Completion

2017 Bond Program – Phase 2 $2.6 Million 

 Roadway reconstruction & underground storm drain

 New curbs & sidewalks 

 SAWS utility improvements 

 June 2019 Completion

Project Background



Project Map 

3



Project Issue

 Design revisions recognized at 
the Ridgecrest and Janda Susan 
Intersection

 Partially constructed 
intersection redesigned and 
needs to be reconstructed 

 Reconstruction will allow storm 
water to drain from right-of-way 
into storm drain system  

4



Recommendations

5

Approval of a Contract Amendment to
E-Z Bel Construction, LLC in the amount of 
$132,862.34 

Acceptance of $100,000.00 from Stantec 
Consulting Services, Inc. Change Order 

Approval  



Belfast Drive & Janda Susan Road Area Drainage Phase 2
City Council A Session Item 8
April 11, 2019

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S, Interim Director/City Engineer

City of San Antonio

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9Lli4MlTIfs&t=2s

